03-1	7-2004
Form PTO-1594 3 1/5 0/9 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ 102	697029 , ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMRESCO Commercial Finance, LLC Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other limited liability company-Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Assignment of Security Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RWOS, LLC Internal Address: c/o AMRESCO Commercial Finance, LLC Street Address: 412 E. ParkCenter Blvd., #300 City: Boise State: ID Zip: 83706 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State V Other limited liability company - Idaho If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 3-4-2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.968,495; 1,561,615; and 1,384,792.
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: AMRESCO Commercial Finance, LLC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Attn: Jackie Cox	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 412 E. ParkCenter Blvd., #300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boise State: ID Zip:83706	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	E INIS SPACE
D. Craig Christensen	March 4, 2004

03/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000027 1968495

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0522

Date

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (Trademarks)

AMRESCO Commercial Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor-by-merger to AMRESCO Commercial Finance, Inc. ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to RWOS, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, and its successors and/or assigns (the "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to those certain Pledge and Security Agreements dated March 1, 2000, by and between Assignor, as secured party, and Slade's, Inc., a Virginia corporation, Chain Bridge Properties, L.L.C., a Virginia limited liability company, Slade's of Tennessee, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, Slade's Restaurants of West Virginia, Inc., a West Virginia corporation, Slade's of Pennsylvania, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Slade's of Maryland, Inc., a Maryland corporation, and Pargo's of York, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, collectively as borrower (collectively, the "Borrower"), wherein Borrower grants Assignor a security interest in certain Collateral more fully defined in said pledge and security agreements, such Collateral including the following federally registered trademarks:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
PARGO'S AMERICAN FOOD & SPIRITS (and design)	1,968,495	04/16/1996
PARGO'S	1,561,615	10/17/1989
PARGO'S SPIRITED FOODS (and design)	1,384,792	02/25/1986

Dated: March 4, 2004

Assignor:

AMRESCO COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company, successor-bymerger to AMRESCO Commercial Finance, Inc.

By:
D. Craig Christensen, Vice President

RWOS, LLC,

RWOS, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company

By: AMRESCO Commercial Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor-by-merger to AMRESCO Commercial Finance, Inc., Its Manager

By:

D. Craig Christensch, Vice President

G:\Special Servicing\AMRESCO\Slades\Foreclosure Docs\Agr (Assignment of TMs) 03-04-04 jc.doc

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002927 FRAME: 0523